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Security fence
replaced with

wall I.6m high

|

The rear access gate should be
able to be opened without the
use of a key

Existing stairs
and plant room
removed

smooth red brick

Stepped access

down to laundr
(former cellar)

Shared Amenity Area

Cycle Parking wall mounted

| [ [ [ ]

Bin Store

Walls including around the
stairwell should go up to the

underside of the
floor and roof.
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~1
— T~

I.5m high wall /

[

Smoke
detector

Bedroom

®

O O
O O
Heat -$-
detector
Flat 2
B Lounge Dining Kitchen
44m2 SINGLE PERSON STUDIO
5
Mechanical
Extract
FD 30s
Smoke
detector
Access to basement
storage

< compliance to be

Retam existing
@ or. Part Q
\agr\eed on site.

External doors at
ground floor to have
quick release
mechanism,

thumb turns on
means of escape.

Mail Box
To be constructed ™o

with 30m min fire
construction

All corridors to be
\ free from fire source

Smoke

.$. detector @

All walls and floor separating
flats should have |hr F/R

Smoke lobby

FD 30s

FD 30s

||
Store |
||

Store

Mechanical

Lml-l_

Shower

Mechanical
Extract

Extract

Heat
detector

Flat 1
Lounge Dining Kitchen =

flats should have |hr F/R

All walls and floor separating

fire door with self-closing
device. Same to
basement access door and

Wardrobe

Flat 3

Lounge Dining Kitchen

I I I N b J
All new flat entrance doors to be 30 minute fire
doors with selfclosers and smoke seal and
intumecent strip doors to have no letter plates.
Postal boxes located to central area.
Plant room to have a 30 minute

65m2 SINGLE PERSON STUDIO

Wardrobe

@

External walls provide insulation
to achieve v value of 0.7 - dry
line with kingspan K18 boards.
60mm thickness. Fixing methods
In accordance with manufacurers
recommendation. Mortar dabs or
mechanical fixing

Existing ground floor to be
upgraded to achieve 30 min
fire resistance existing cellings
to be dry lined. Use Gyproc
fireline to achieve 30 mins.
Any services penetrations to
have intumescent seals

Contractor to check
watertightness of building
envelope and repair as
necessary where
necessary

Check condition of existing
roof and abutment
flashing's replace any
defective items and
flashing's. roof covering to
be re applied to falls if
found to be ponding and
holding water after heavy
rainfall following

Existing drains to be jetted
and degreased. any
defective covers to be
replaces

Existing redundant below
and above ground drains
to be removed and back
filled and penetrations
infilled and made good

XG\ Mechanical

Extract
< o ) /
6
= Bathroom
FD 30s
Shower
FD 30s Store ‘

Wardrobe

Provide acoustic

drop celling to this
unit also 30 min fire
line.

hMﬂﬂ:
Improved U-values to walls to
achieve a minmum of 0.3W/m2oC

Toughened glass to BS6206
required to all windows within
&500mm of the

finished floor level and within [

smoke and heat detectors

il
Il
a1l
1l
i
|
il
il
45m2 SINGLE PERSON STUDIO }}”,‘} meter cupboard in basement. Heat B00mm of a door opening. Also
il detactor in doors
Carryout condition survey in M Single stair builldings required fire protection lobbies to each flat to within |1 500mm from finished
relation to existing electrical Smoke m prevent smoke logging. floor level
wiring and lighting. Any detector i '
Ll
:;if\:fj&trin;zd;llggtﬁ fo be @ HH Bed room Sound testing required to floors between flats and walls between Bedroom
il flats and
Zign';;iﬁi part p Flectrical HH circulation areas on completion. Results of sound testing to be
1l
i provided
H‘ }‘} to Building Control 5 days prior to occugation hmdmg.
o Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council| Civic| S#icesWaterdal
Improved U-values to walls to i Doncaster, DN | 3BU O i)
achieve a minimum of 0.3W/m2oC i Improved U-values to walls to ~ |
H u H H H achieve a minimum of 0.3W/m20oC [
\ [ \ [
u: il u: i) I =
x S | x X L S Q W
Escape L Escape Escape / Escape
window450mm x window450mm x window450mm x Reinstate window
735mm. 735mm. 735mm. il openn 735mm.
height to opening height to opening height to opening pening
to be between to be between to be between
&00 and | 100mm 600 and | 100mm &00 and | 100mm
Evacuation strategy for the
bullding 15 a 'stay put ' strategy 7 Mechanical
Each flat to have means of giving T Extract
warning and all flats to have Plant room to have a 30 minute
interlinked and connected to ;I;emiot?; with self-closing device.
FD 30s

mains with battery backup

All corridors to be free from fire
sources

The surface linings of walls and
cellings in the common areas should
be in accordance with

ADB | : Section 4 and Table 4. 1.
The fire resistance of all
load-bearing elements of structure
should be in accordance with

ADB | : Appendix B — Table B3.

Flat entrance doors should be
FD30s and fitted with self-closers.
Any door furniture that 1s

provided (such as letter plates)
needs to be of a type that mantains
the fire resisting qualities

of the door to which it 1s fitted. All
cavities should be protected in
accordance with the guidance in
ADB | : Section &.Any service
penetrations through fire resisting
construction should be fire-stopped
n

accordance with the guidance in
ADB | : Section 9.

t 15 recommended that a ‘Fire exit —
keep clear’ sign be provided on the
external face of any

final exit doors that are not in
regular use.

Drainage - Foul above ground
drainage connected to existing
below ground foul dranage

Drainage - Surface water to be
as existing - roof has not
changed. Gutters to be repaired
and replaced where necessary

External walls provide insulation
to achieve v value of 0.7 - dry
line with kingspan K1 & boards.
60mm thickness. Fixing methods
In accordance with manufacurers
recommendation. Mortar dabs or
mechanical fixing

Each flat To have means for
Smoke detection interlinked
where more than one per unit
Evacuation Strateg - stay put
only flat of fire origin to evacuvate

On completion of the nstallation
the model test certificates
detalled in Annex D of BS5839:
Part 6 should be provided to the
responsible person.

Escape Windows

All floors served by the
proposed escape windows are
no more than

4.5m above the adjacent
ground.

Escape windows lead to a place
of safety.

Improved U-values to walls to
achieve a minimum of 0.3W/m20C

Improved U-values to walls to
achieve a minimum of 0.3W/m20C

Floors U value O. 18 to living
accommodation.

Kingspan K103 | O0Omm

allow 25mm perimeter uvpstand.

Roof U value O.15 to living
accommodation.

Warm roof insulation over
structural deck - kingspan
thermroof TR27 | 50mm

windows to achieve a minimum of
I.4W/m2oC.

Background ventilation (trickle
vents) required to lounge
extension

window of 8000mm2.

EPC will be required for each
Flat

Staircase to consitiof equal rise
and going max pitch 42°

Handle 900 over pitch 2m
headroom no opening in
balustrade more than 1 OOmm un
obstructed width 600 taperted
treads min 50mm at lowest end

window450mm x

height to opening
to be between

800 and | 100mm

Meters/Plant

basement access door and meter
cupboard in basement.

Existing basement to be
converted to Storage
accommodation. Waterproof
Tanking to be applied to
basement walls and floor also
external walls to be insulated and
drylined. New insulated floating
floor to be provided.

Flat 7
storage
6m?2

Basement floor to be used as secure lockable
storage for each flat. The plan shows the
store and are designated for each unit

Smoke venting to basement to be
linked to the alarm

Smoke

dctecior Storage (ED)

All walls and floor separating
flats should have |hr F/R

Flat &
storage
6m?2

7\

Flat |
storage
6m?2

Flat 2
storage
6m?2

Flat 3
storage
6m?2

Contractor to provide the
manufacturers data sheets for
the tanking system

Flat 4
storage
6m?2

Flat 5
storage
6m?2

Mecl
Extrz

Cellar converted to shared laundry

Garage

Shared amem area

O remove external Shcs

demolish plant - rep]
fence with smooth red
brick wall fence 1.6m high
with gate.

N

SITE LOCATION PLAN 1:1250

% Injection dpc to external and internal walls

Existing ground floor to be upgraded to
achieve | Hour fire resistance existing
cellings to be dry lined. Use Gyproc fireline
to achieve | Hour. Any services penetrations
to have intumescent seals. Provide | OOmm
rockwool acoustic separation to floor.
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OB

existing walls provide insulation to achieve v value of 0.7 -
dry line with kingspan K1 & boards. 60mm thickness. Fixing
methods in accordance with manufacturers
recommendation. Mortar dabs or mechanical fixing

2400

L Existing slabs re laid

75mm screed

/” 1 O0Omm Kingspan Ridgid nsilation

Tanking Layer

Q..

<

AN NaNaNaNaNaYa%%s!

Section Detail at perimeter wall

Basement Tanking Specification;-
Sika Damp-proofing Slurry

Damp-proofing and Waterproof Coating applied in accordance with manufacturers instructions. To BS

8102:1990 as a polymer-cement based waterproof coating for
Type A shallow basement structures - Grades 1, 2 and 3

Substrate Preparation Brickwork existing walls and floor.

The surface must be wire brushed, all mortar joints flush pointed, and the surface

cleaned thoroughly to remove oils, grease, paint, bitumen or other surface

contaminants. Note: glazed or smooth faced surfaces should be bush hammered

or needle gunned. Soft/defective mortar joints should be raked out to a depth
12mm and repointed using the Sikae Damp-proofing Slurry mortar mix.

New slab on 150 compacted hardcore

Existing Floor

celling upgraded to 20 Kg /m’
2 layers plaster board with
staggered joists.

Minimum 25mm clearance

Independant Ceiling

use Casoline MF

installed to

manufacurers detalls

Use Casoline celling suspended beneath basic
floor using Gypframe Acoustic hangers use 2x
I 5mm sound block plaster baords with | OOmm
Isover spacesaver ready cut laid on celling
boards.

Celling perimeter to be sealed with tape
or chauvlked with sealant

REVISIONS

REV | DATE DESCRIPTION CHECKED |APPROVED
01 091024 Building regs -- --
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